State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, July 26, 2022 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Acknowledge Safety Committee Minutes
- Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approve Amended Treasurer's Annual Report
- Discussion/Decision Approve Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff and Veteran's Affairs

Closed Session -

- Discussion/Decision Closed Session Pursuant to Iowa Code 21.5(1)(c)
 Johnson Family Living Revocable Trust vs. City of Swea City, Iowa; et al.
- Discussion/Decision Update ATV/UTV Ordinance #114A due to Iowa HF 2130
- Discussion/Decision National Opioid Settlement
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution Summit Carbon Agricultural Mitigation Plan
- Discussion Summit Carbon Solutions Project Update
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution for Participation in Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) Grant Application
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 (Request 2022-038 DD WK 68-136) (Request 2022-039 DD 7)
 (Request 2022-040 DD 120) (Request 2022-041 DD PAK 1 Lat 9)
- Discussion/Decision Reschedule Completion Hearing for DD 82 Cleanout Project
- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App #4 for DD 82 Cleanout Project

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested. Page 1 of 2

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Board of SupervisorsKossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App #1 for DD 4 Lateral 28 Repair Project
- Discussion/Decision Appoint Attorney for Case #EQCV027709 DD 80
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment